
To: Lesley Grof 
Cc: Daphne Wallace  Anna Rodriquez 
From: Bebe Avdiu 
Sent Mon 10/5/2015 3:20:07 PM 
Subject Re: LSJE, LLC - October 2, 2015 

I can't even get through to STC at the moment lol my phone has no dial tone for making calls to 
USVI! ahhh. 

Bebe Avdiu 
Legal Assistant 
DARREN IC INDYKE, PLLC 
575 Lexington Avenue, 4th Floor 
New York, New York 10022 
Tele hone: 

************************************************************************ 

************* 

The information contained in this communication is confidential, may be attorney-client privileged, and is intended only for the 
use of the addressee. 
It is the property of Darren K. Indyke, PLLC. Unauthorized use. disclosure or copying of this communication or any part 
thereof is strictly prohibited 
and may be unlawful. If you haw received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by return e-mail, and 
destroy this communication 
and all copies thereof, including all attachments. 
Copyright of Darren K. Indyke, PLLC - 2015 Darren K. Indyke, PLLC — All rights reserved. 
************************************************************************ 

>4 • *****  **** 

On Oct 5, 2015, at 11:01 AM, Lesley Groff ear otc: 

I 'ust oo led Vir ' Islands Water & Power Authority...the number is correct? 

On Oct 5, 2015, at 10:53 AM, Bebe Avdiu wrote: 

I'm trying to call that number from work and I can't get through. 
There's no dial tone. 

Bebe Avdiu 
Legal Assistant 
DARREN K INDYKE, PLLC 
575 Lexington Avenue, 4th Floor 
New York, New York 10022 
Tele hone: 

******************************  ***************  * 4, " **** ****** 
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************************ 

The information contained in this communication is confidential, may be attorney-client privileged, and is 
intended only for the use of the addressee. 

It is the property of Darren K. Indyke, PLLC. Unauthorized use, disclosure or copying of this communication 
or any part thereof is strictly prohibited 

and may be unlawful. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by 
return e-mail, and destroy this communication 

and all copies thereof, including all attachments. 
Copyright of Darren K. Indyke, PLLC - O 2015 Darren K. Indyke, PLLC — All 

rights reserved. 
********************* ************ **************************** 

************************ 

On Oct 5, 2015, at 10:26 AM, Lesley Groff wrote: 

great. thanks Bebe 
Pm feeling better thank goodness! thanks for asking :) 

Hope all well there! 

On Oct 5, 2015, at 10:20 AM, Bebe Avdi 
wrote: 

Hope everyone had a great weekend! 

Will do! 
Thanks =) 

Bebe Avdiu 
Legal Assistant 
DARREN K. INDYKE, PLLC 
575 Lexington Avenue, 4th Floor 
New York, New York 10022 

eTrra 

************************************************** 

********************************* 

The information contained in this communication is confidential. may be attorney-client 
privileged, and is intended only for the use of the 
addressee. 

It is the property of Darren K. Indyke, PLLC. Unauthorized use, disclosure or copying of this 
communication or any part thereof is strictly prohibited 

and may be unlawful. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us 
immediately by return e-mail, and destroy this 
communication 

and all copies thereof, including all attachments. 
Copyright of Darren K. Indyke, PLLC - O 2015 Darren K. Indyke, 

PLLC — All rights reserved. 
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****** **************************************** 

********************************* 

On Oct 5, 2015, at 10:19 AM, Daphne Wallace 
wrote: 

Happy Monday Ladies, 
Lesley I hope you are feeling 
better :) 

Can I ask one of you ladies to follow up with Ms. Allyson 
Gregory? I called this morning 
at 9:55 am - she was not at her 
extension - I tried to access her 
cell number (#2 button on the 
phone) it does not work. 

I called again at 10:10 am and left a message for her to call me 
on my cell phone, but just,. 
case - her office number i 

Ms. Gregory is supposed to be providing us with scope and costs 
for installing a secondary 
electrical reading meter on LSJ 
itself - Item 11 on the Punch 
List. 

Thank you :) DW 

----- Forwarded message 
From: Allyson R. Gregory 
Date: Fri, Oct 2, 2015 at 5:42 PM 
Subject: Re: LSJE, LLC - October 2 2015 
To: Daphne Wallace 
Cc: "Felix S. Rey" 

Hedrin 
"Clinton T. 

>, ann rodriquez 

Hi Daphne, 
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Yes; you certainly can. Enjoy your weekend. 

Best, 

Allyson Gregory 
System Planning Manager 
Virgin Islands Water & Power Authority 

> On Oct 2, 2015, at 4:50 PM, "Da hne Wallace" 

wrote: 

> Greetings Ms. Gregory, 

> I understand from Mr. Rey that you are still working on getting 
the information for the LSJE 
meter installation project. 

> May I contact on Monday for an update? 

> Kind regards, Daphne Wallace 

EFTA_R1_00833110 
EFTA02071321


